PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert O. Huff	12/10/1998
Paul T. Jordan	12/05/1989
William F. Forquer	12/05/1989

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jacobs Chuck Technology Corporation
Street Address:	1330 East 12 Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19802

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08230850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 322-6132

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth C. Bruley

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, 42nd Floor
Address Line 2: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP
Address Line 4: Christiana, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03752/09177-CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth C. Bruley

Total Attachments: 3

source=03752_09177_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023958 FRAME: 0701 *** \$40.00 08230850**

501096724

source=03752_09177_Assignment#page2.tif source=03752_09177_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE:
(1) Robert O. Huff
(2) Paul T. Jordan
(3) William F. Forquer
(4)
(5)
(6)
residing, respectively, at:
(1) 68 Washington Drive, Piedmont, SC 29673
(2) 210 Brierwood Place, Seneca, SC 29678
(3) P. O. Box 677, West Union, SC 29696
(4)
(5)
(6)
and are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being excuted by us on even date (or dates) nerewith, and WHEREAS,
under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having an office
and place of business at <u>1330 East 12 Street</u> , Wilmington, Delaware
, is desirous of acquiring the entire
interest in said invention, said United States patent application
and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in considera-
tion of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and
ransfer unto the said JACOBS CHUCK TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvement thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said

JACOBS CHUCK TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all conutries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names at Clemson, South Carolina on the dates indicated hereinafter:

S DEC 1989 Date		- Robert O Haff
12/5/89 Date		(2) Paul T. Jordan
Date 5, 1989		(13) William F. Forquer
Date	4	(4)
· · · ·		
Date		(5)
Date	e france	(6)

	Case 23	351-00
STATE O	F SOUTH CAROLINA)	
COUNTY	OF CONEE and) ss.:	
	Before we a Notana and a	
to me kr	Before me a Notary Public for said County, person who executed nown and known to me to be the person who executed instrument and acknowledged it to be the person who executed the content and acknowledged it to be the person who executed the content and acknowledged it to be the person who executed the content and acknowledged it to be the person who executed the content and acknowledged it to be the person who executed the content and acknowledged it to be the person who executed the content and the conte	
foregoin deed.	and the second s	the and
	Witness my hand and seal Secondar 5	19 <u>&</u> ç
	Motary Public	
	My Commission expires:	
[Notaria		
	SOUTH CAROLINA) RECORDED PATENT AND TRADE	MADIC
COUNTY O)F. FICKENS,	
CO ME AIR	MAR - 2 1990 Before me a Notary Public for said County, perso Paul T. Jordan cown and known to me to be the person who executed g instrument and acknowledged it to be a free act	nally
deed.		and
	Witness my hand and seal December 5	19 <u></u> 8
	Mary Public	
	My Commission expires:	
[Notarial		
STATE OF	SOUTH CAROLINA)	
COUNTY OF	DCONEE MO) ss.:	
appeared	Before me a Notary Public for said County, person William F. Forquer	nally
co me kno	own and known to me to be the person who executed to instrument and acknowledged it to be a free act a	he and
		.9 <u>8</u> 5.
	Margie C. Smith	
	/ 17/21	

My Commission expires:

[Notarial Seal]